to collapse a section of roadway, an emergency situation meeting the criteria set forth above resulting 
in an EMERGENCY SANITARY SEWER REPAIR at Boulevard and 9th Street; and  

WHEREAS, an emergency repair needs to be made Montana Construction, 80 Contant Ave., Lodi, 
NJ 07644 in the amount not to exceed  $ 75,000.00 (Seventy-five thousand dollars) for said repairs. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Kenilworth, does 
hereby authorize the payment of $75,000.00 to Montana Construction, 80 Contant Ave., Lodi, NJ 
07644 for the emergency purchase described herein in accordance with NJSA 40A:11-6